
( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 
N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND  EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER   

FIRST & THIRD*  SEMESTER      YEAR : 2022-23   (ODD  SEMSTER)   
No MONTH   DATE  OF 

PROGRAMME  
SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME  MARKS OF 

SUBMISSION   
 DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

1 July 01/07/22 
04/07/22  To 
06/07/222 
04/07/22 
07/07/22 
08/07/22 
 
09/07/22 
11/07/22 
13/07/22 
14/07/22 To 
28/07/22 
23/07/22 
29/07/22 To 
30/07/22 
11/07/22  To  
31/07/22 

First & Third  Term : Opening  Day  
S.Y.B.Ed. Internship Orientation 
Programme   
F.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme   
Thelesamiya  & Medical Check  up  
Counceling for Internship School Selection  
Inaugural  of Saptdhara 
Celebration of Population Day  
Celebration  of Guru Purnima  
Micro  Teaching, Seminar & Lessons.(3+3 )   
PTA   Program 
Simulation  Seminar  
 
* Internship  Program  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

60  (6) 

 
 

2 August 01/08/22 To 
31/08/22 
01/08/22 To 
02/0822 
10/08/22 
15/08/22 
22/08/22 To 
30/08/22 
29/08/2022 

* Internship  Program Conti.. 
 
 Simulation  Seminar & Demonstration 
Lesson  
Celebration of  Rakshabandhan  
Celebration of Independence day 
Simulation& Lessons  (5+5=10)  
 
Election  

     
 
 
 
 
 
100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 September  
 

01/09/22 To 
10/09/22 
01/09/22 To 
03/09/22 
05/09/22 
14/09/22 

* Internship  Program Conti.. 
 
Simulation& Lessons   conti…  
 
Celebration of Teachers Day  
Celebration of Hindi  Day  

  

4 October 
 

12/10/22 
14/10/22  To 
20/10/22 
 
21/10/22 To 
10/11/22 

School  Exposure  Seminar 
School  Exposure  School  Visit 
School Visit  Report,  Reflective  Diary 
Film  Review   
Diwali  Vacation 

 
10+10+20 

 

5 November 14/11/22 
15/11/22  
16/11/22 
17/11/22 
 
18/11/22 
 
21/11/22 
22/11/22  To 
26/11/22 

Workshop EPC-1  Reflective Reading  
Workshop EPC-2  Art in Education   
Workshop LPC-1  Gujarati Language    
EPC-1&2  Submission   
EPC-1&2  Performance  Section-A,B 
LPC-1  Oral Activities Section-A  
                                      Section B 
LPC -1 Submission Section A   
Internal  Submission + Presentation  
LS 1, ES 1, CUS 1, LPC 1, PS 1+2 

 
 
 
7.5  
7.5 (15)  
7.5  
7.5 (15) 
35 
 
5+5+5 (15) 

 

6 December 12/12/22  To 
17/12/22 
17/12/22   
19/12/22  

Internal  Exam First  & Third  Semester  
 
End of  first &  Third Odd  Semester  
Start University Exam  First  & Third  
Semester  

 
 
 
 

 

 
Incharge  :  DR. L.S. Balat      In charge Principal : Dr. J.J. Dixit  



 

( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 
N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 

* IITE  EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  * 
SECOND   SEMESTER    YEAR : 2022-23 

 
No MONTH DATE  OF 

PROGRAMME 
SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME MARKS OF 

SUBMISSION 
DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

 January 02/01/2023 
05/01/2023 to 
07/01/2023 
09/01/2023 
11/01/2023 
16/01/2023 to 
25/01/2023 
26/01/2023 

Second  Term  Orientation  
Lesson Plan Seminar & 
Demonstration Lesson  
Workshop  Seminar  
Sports  Day 
Stray  Lesson  
 
Celebration  of  Republic  Day  

  

1 February  
 
21/02/2023 
 
25/02/2023 
28/02/2023 

One Day Seminar Gujarati Sahitya 
Parishad  
Celebration  of Mother Tonged 
Language  
OSTA 
Celebration  of  National Science Day   

- 
 
 
 

 

2 March 04/03/2023   
08/03/2021  
 
13/03/2023  
14/03/2023 

Film  Show   
International  Woman’s day 
celebration  
CCE  Exam  1 
CCE  Exam  1  

 
 
 
25 
25 

 
 

3 April 12/04/2023 
13/04/2023 
29/04/2023 

CCE  Exam  2 
CCE  Exam  2 
Annual  Day  

25 
25 

 

4 May 01/05/2023 to 
06/05/2023 
15/05/2023 to  
20/05/2023 
22/05/2023 to 
31/05/2023 

College  Test 
 
University  Exam 
 
Summer  Vacation  

 
 

 

5 June 01/06/2023 to 
30/06/2023  

Summer  Vacation   

      
 
Incharge  :  Dr. L.S. Balat    In charge Principal : Dr. J.J. Dixit  
 
 



 

 
( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 

N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 
*  EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  * 

FORTH     SEMESTER    YEAR : 2022-23 
 

No MONTH DATE  OF 
PROGRAMME 

SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME MARKS OF 
SUBMISSION 

DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

1 January 02/01/2023 
03/01/2023  
06/01/2023 
09/01/2023 to 
10/01/2023 
11/01/2023 
16/01/2023 to 
25/01/2023 
30/01/2023 to 
31/01/2023 
26/01/2023 

4th Term  Orientation  
Internship  Orientation  
Unit  Lesson Planning  Seminar  
Blue Print Seminar  
 
Sports  Day  
Unit Lesson  
 
Internship  
 
Celebration  of  Republic  Day  

  

2 February 01/02/2023 to 
25/02/2023   
(21/02/2023)  
 
28/02/2023 
 

Internship  Conti.. 
 
(Celebration  of Mother Tongue 
Day) 
Celebration  of National Science 
Day  

50 
100 
 
 

 
 
 

3 March 04/03/2023 
08/03/2023 
13/03/2023 
14/03/2023 
 

Film  Show  
Celebration of  Women’s day 
CCE  Exam 1 
CCE  Exam 1 
 

 
 
25 
25 

 

4 April 12/04/2023 
13/04/2023 
17/04/2023 to  
21/04/2023 
29/04/2023 

CCE  Exam 2 
CCE  Exam 2 
Annual  Lesson  
 
Annual  Day  

25 
25 

 

5 May 01/05/2023 to 
06/05/2023 
15/05/2023 to 
20/05/2023 
22/05/2023 to 
31/05/2023 

College  Test  
 
University  Exam  
 
Summer  Vacation  

  

6 June 01/06/2023 to 
30/06/2023  

Summer  Vacation  Cont.. 
 

  

 
 
In charge  :  Dr. L.S. Balat    In charge Principal : Dr. J.J. Dixit  
 


