(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND EDUCATIONAL CALENDER FIRST & THIRD* SEMESTER YEAR: 2022-23 (ODD SEMSTER)

		RST & THIRD*			D. MID OF
No	MONTH	DATE OF PROGRAMME	SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME	MARKS OF SUBMISSION	DATE OF SUBMISSION
1	July	01/07/22	First & Third Term: Opening Day		
		04/07/22 To	S.Y.B.Ed. Internship Orientation		
		06/07/222	Programme		
		04/07/22	F.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme		
		07/07/22	Thelesamiya & Medical Check up		
		08/07/22	Counceling for Internship School Selection		
			Inaugural of Saptdhara		
		09/07/22	Celebration of Population Day		
		11/07/22	Celebration of Guru Purnima		
		13/07/22	Micro Teaching, Seminar & Lessons.(3+3)		
		14/07/22 To	PTA Program		
		28/07/22	Simulation Seminar	60 (6)	
		23/07/22			
		29/07/22 To	* Internship Program		
		30/07/22			
		11/07/22 To			
		31/07/22			
2	August	01/08/22 To	* Internship Program Conti		
		31/08/22			
		01/08/22 To	Simulation Seminar & Demonstration		
		02/0822	Lesson		
		10/08/22	Celebration of Rakshabandhan		
		15/08/22	Celebration of Independence day		
		22/08/22 To	Simulation& Lessons (5+5=10)	100	
		30/08/22			
		29/08/2022	Election		
3	September	01/09/22 To	* Internship Program Conti		
		10/09/22			
		01/09/22 To	Simulation& Lessons conti		
		03/09/22			
		05/09/22	Celebration of Teachers Day		
<u></u>		14/09/22	Celebration of Hindi Day		
4	October	12/10/22	School Exposure Seminar	40.40.60	
		14/10/22 To	School Exposure School Visit	10+10+20	
		20/10/22	School Visit Report, Reflective Diary		
		21/10/22 T	Film Review		
		21/10/22 To	Diwali Vacation		
5	November	10/11/22	Workshop EPC-1 Reflective Reading		
	1 NO ACHIDEL	15/11/22	Workshop EPC-1 Reflective Reading Workshop EPC-2 Art in Education		
		16/11/22	Workshop LPC-1 Gujarati Language		
		17/11/22	EPC-1&2 Submission	7.5	
		1 // 1 1/ 4 4	EPC-1&2 Submission EPC-1&2 Performance Section-A,B	7.5 (15)	
		18/11/22	LPC-1 Oral Activities Section-A	7.5 (13)	
		10/11/22	Section B	7.5 (15)	
		21/11/22	LPC -1 Submission Section A	35	
		22/11/22 To	Internal Submission + Presentation		
		26/11/22	LS 1, ES 1, CUS 1, LPC 1, PS 1+2	5+5+5 (15)	
6	December	12/12/22 To	Internal Exam First & Third Semester		
	2000111001	17/12/22	Zimin Zimin I iisi & Tilina Selilestel		
		17/12/22	End of first & Third Odd Semester		
		19/12/22	Start University Exam First & Third		
		17,12,22	Semester Exam That & Third		
1	I]	~	l	

Incharge: DR. L.S. Balat In charge Principal: Dr. J.J. Dixit

(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND * IITE EDUCATIONAL CALENDER * SECOND SEMESTER YEAR: 2022-23

No	MONTH	DATE OF PROGRAMME	SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME	MARKS OF SUBMISSION	DATE OF SUBMISSION
	January	02/01/2023	Second Term Orientation		
		05/01/2023 to	Lesson Plan Seminar &		
		07/01/2023	Demonstration Lesson		
		09/01/2023	Workshop Seminar		
		11/01/2023	Sports Day		
		16/01/2023 to	Stray Lesson		
		25/01/2023			
		26/01/2023	Celebration of Republic Day		
1	February		One Day Seminar Gujarati Sahitya	-	
			Parishad		
		21/02/2023	Celebration of Mother Tonged		
			Language		
		25/02/2023	OSTA		
		28/02/2023	Celebration of National Science Day		
2	March	04/03/2023	Film Show		
		08/03/2021	International Woman's day		
			celebration		
		13/03/2023	CCE Exam 1	25	
		14/03/2023	CCE Exam 1	25	
3	April	12/04/2023	CCE Exam 2	25	
		13/04/2023	CCE Exam 2	25	
		29/04/2023	Annual Day		
4	May	01/05/2023 to	College Test		
		06/05/2023			
		15/05/2023 to	University Exam		
		20/05/2023			
		22/05/2023 to	Summer Vacation		
		31/05/2023			
5	June	01/06/2023 to	Summer Vacation		
		30/06/2023			

Incharge: Dr. L.S. Balat In charge Principal: Dr. J.J. Dixit

(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND * EDUCATIONAL CALENDER * FORTH SEMESTER YEAR: 2022-23

No	MONTH	DATE OF PROGRAMME	SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME	MARKS OF SUBMISSION	DATE OF SUBMISSION
1	January	02/01/2023	4 th Term Orientation		
		03/01/2023	Internship Orientation		
		06/01/2023	Unit Lesson Planning Seminar		
		09/01/2023 to	Blue Print Seminar		
		10/01/2023			
		11/01/2023	Sports Day		
		16/01/2023 to	Unit Lesson		
		25/01/2023			
		30/01/2023 to	Internship		
		31/01/2023			
		26/01/2023	Celebration of Republic Day		
2	February	01/02/2023 to	Internship Conti	50	
		25/02/2023		100	
		(21/02/2023)	(Celebration of Mother Tongue		
			Day)		
		28/02/2023	Celebration of National Science		
			Day		
3	March	04/03/2023	Film Show		
		08/03/2023	Celebration of Women's day		
		13/03/2023	CCE Exam 1	25	
		14/03/2023	CCE Exam 1	25	
4	April	12/04/2023	CCE Exam 2	25	
		13/04/2023	CCE Exam 2	25	
		17/04/2023 to	Annual Lesson		
		21/04/2023			
		29/04/2023	Annual Day		
5	May	01/05/2023 to	College Test		
		06/05/2023			
		15/05/2023 to	University Exam		
		20/05/2023			
		22/05/2023 to	Summer Vacation		
		31/05/2023			
6	June	01/06/2023 to	Summer Vacation Cont		
		30/06/2023			

In charge: Dr. L.S. Balat In charge Principal: Dr. J.J. Dixit